PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Nai-Jen Chang				10/24/2012	
Shuo-Wen Chang				10/24/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Chieng Ming Industries Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	No. 111, Xinyi St.				
Internal Address:	Zhen Xing Li, East Dist.				
City:	Taichung City				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		306
Application Number: 13476		306		13476306	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:9733018410Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.G					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 9733607900 Email: NJDOCKET@GTLAW.COM					
0					
Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE					
Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENDE Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 677					
Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			140636.010100		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christine Lucas		
Total Attachments: 1 source=140636_ASSIGN#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

1. Nai-Jen CHANG 2. Shuo-Wen CHANG

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

CHIENG MING INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan, business at

No.111, Xinyi St., Zhen Xing Li, East Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

UNDERWATER THRUSTER

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

Application No.: 13/476,306 Date of Filing: May 21, 2012

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taichung City, Taiwan

October 24, 2012

Date

Date

Assignor Nai-Jen CHANG

October 24, 2012

Assigned Wal-sen Change

Assignor

gnor Shuo-Wen CHANG

RECORDED: 11/02/2012